
St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, Sept. 19

Report Supplied by USDA
Receipts this week

Last Week
Last Year

2,400
2,900
3,300

Compared to last week’s close,
slaughter steers firm to .50 higher.
Slaughter heifers firm to 1.00
higher. Cows mostly 3.00 higher.
Bulls weak to 1.00 lower. Slaughter
supply mainly choice steers and
heifersaround 8% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
choice and prime 2-4 1075-1350 lbs.
51.25-51.75, several 51.50. Part load
2-3 1300 lbs. 52.00. Choice 2-4 950
1350 lbs. 50.00-51.50. Mixed good
and choice 2-3 900-1250 lbs. 48.50
50.50. Good 2-3 900-1200 lbs. 46.00
48.50. Mostly good 2-3 1075-1500 lb.
holstems 41.00-45.50, package of
46.00.

SLAUGHTERHEIFERS: Mixed
choice and prime 24 900-1150 lbs.
50.00- Choice 24 850-1125 lbs.
49.00- Package 2-3 940 lbs.
50.75. Mixed good and choice 2-3
800-1050 lbs. 46.0049.00. Good 2-3
700-1000 lbs. 44.0046.00.

COWS: (Closing Week Sales)
breaking utility and commercial 2-
4 35.00-37.00. Cutter and boning
utility 1-2 35.00-37.00. High-yielding

utility 1-2 37.00-39.00. Canner and
low cutter 1-3 32.00-35.00. Shelly
canner 1-2 29.00-32.00.

Wednesday’s Weekly Sheep
Auction. Receipts around 400 head.
Compared to last Wednesday,
shorn slaughter lambs firm to 2.00
higher. Wooled lambs and feeder
lambs generallysteady.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice
and prime shorn 90-120 lbs. 65.50
72.50. Few lots prime 90110 lbs.
74.5075.00. Choice and prime
wooled 90120 lbs. 63.0068.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility to
good 15.0025.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Choice and
fancy 5090 lbs. 61.5068.50.

GOATS: 11.0027.00per head.

St. Louis Feeder
Cattle

Thursday, September 19
Report suppliedby USDA

FEEDERS: 700.
Feeder steers and heifers

unevenly 1.00-3.00 higher. Supply
mainly medium and large frame 1-
2 400-700 lb. steers and 400-600 lb.
heifers. Steers over 700 lbs. and
heifers over 600 lbs. very scarce.

FEEDER STEERS; Medium'
and large frame 1; Few lots 300-500
lbs. 65.00-71.00, package 260 lbs.

73.00; 500700 lbs. 58.0065.00
Medium and large frame 1-2: 400
700 lbs. 55,00-62.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and large frame 1: 300500 lbs.
57,0060.00 ; 500-700 lbs. 53.0057.00.
Medium and large frame 1-2: 400
600 lbs. 52.0056.00.

Omaha Weekly
Thursday, Sept. 19

Report Supplied by USDA
Slaughter steers and heifers

turned 2.00-3.00 higher this week to
a good packer demand as some
packers were unable to obtain
enough numbers from country
sources. Carcass beef prices and
boxed beef cutout prices turned
higher and gave additional support
to market strength. Slaughter
cows steady to 50 cents higher.
Slaughter bulls weak.

Estimated 5 day receipts this
week 7100 compared to actual
receipts last week of 7945 and 9363
last year. Slaughter steers made
up 31 percent of receipts, slaughter
heifers 25 percent, slaughter cows
6 percent and feeder cattle 36
percent.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Closing
sales choice 2-4 1050-1300 lbs. 51.00
53 50, load reputation fed near 1225

lbs , and package near 1275 lbs.
54.00. Mixed good and choice 2-3
1050-1250 lbs. 50.00-52.00. Good
49.00- Mixed goodand choice
2-3 1200-1450 lb. holstems 43.00
44.00. Good 42.0042.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Closing sales choice 24 975-1125
lbs. 50.50-52.00, package 52.25.

JVlixed good and choice 2-3 900-1050
lbs. 49.50-51.00. Good 47.00-50.00.

Average of LS 214 detailed price
quotations for choice 900-1100 lb.
slaughter steers 50.90, 1100-1300
lbs. 52.20. Average cost all
slaughter steers this week 50.32,
average weight 1183 lbs. compared
to 49.39 and 1159 lbs. last week.
Average cost all slaughter heifers
this week 50.17, average weight
1046lbs. compared to 48.40 and 1019
lbs. last week.

SLAUGHTER COWS' Few
breaking utility and commercial 2-
3 33.75-36.00. Cutter and boning
utility 1-2 34.50-35.75. Canner and
low cutter 32.00-35.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS' 1-2 1300
1750 lbs. 44.00-45.75, thin kinds
41.00-
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guaranteefresh silage...

IN PENNA

is the guaranteed-fresh
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On Display

Livestock market and auction news

Lambs: 57.0063.00.
Goats perhead 18.0024.00,

TOP PRICES
FOR DOWN, CRIPPLED

AND AS IS

Slaughtered Under
Federal Inspection

Paid On Dressed Weight
Tom Mulvaney

Livestock Trucking
(201) 454-4247

HANDLING:
Warren, Hunterdon, Sussex

ESHLAND Wood Gun
• Eliminates Creosote Build-up
• Lower Fuel Consumption
• 84% Wood, 85% Oil Efficiency
• Available in sizes from 80,000 to

500,000 BTU/hr with auto, oil backup.
By using dense refractory material, com-
plete combustion occurs at temperatures
exceeding 2000*F No smoke... No creo-
sote build-up!

SEE OUR DISPLAY AT THE
ILOOMSBURG FAIR. SEPT. 23-28
EAST TOWN MALL. SEPT. 26-28

ALTERNATIVE ENERGY SYSTEMS
Allen Lawver

504 E. Main St., New Holland. PA 17557
PH: 717-354-0412

★ FREE HEATING SURVEY & ESTIMATE ★

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 21,1985-Al3

Penns Valley
Livestock

Centre Hall, Pa.
Tuesday, September 17

Report supplied by Auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 36.85-39.25; Cutters 34.50
36.50; Canners 30.75-33.00; Shells
27.50.

Heifers: Standard 44.5047.10;
Commercial 39.1043.75.

Bulls: Good 46.00-48.75;
Standard 42.0045.75.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs.
’large frame 42.0(M8.00; 300-500
lbs. small frame 41.0044.00; 500
700 lbs. large frame 40.0046.00.

Veal Calves; Good 57.00-64.00;
Standard 45.00-56.00 Utility 37.00
44.00.

Farm Calves: 8u11555.00-68.00.
Hogs: 38.5041.50.
Sows: 32.0035.10.
Boars: 30.0032.00.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs per head 12.00

17.00; 3035 lbs. per head 18.00
25.00 ; 35-50 lbs. per head 27.00
37.00.

COWS, BULLS & STEERS
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